ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (RAFTER / TRUSS SG = 0.49) /—3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER /—3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER CONNECTOR TABLE | CMUWALL GENERAL NOTES:
Sheathing - - Nail spacing i i PWNDOW OR DOOR ATTACHED TO BUCK PER
Wind  |Thickness |Required g'lf;r"spaa"r::? along intermediate Uplift SP| Uplift SPF| Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter MANUFACTURER AND FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL | TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
Speed  |Plywood Nail od egs" supports in the = m. 615 485 SDWC15600 - - — 2x4 OR 2x6 PT SP#2 WINDOW OR DOOR BUCK ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
Or 0SB g panel field @ H - g - g ON ALL SIDES OF OPENING DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
S \ / 415 290 H3 4-8ct 172 4-8cxt 172 WINDOW / DOOR BUCK ™\ TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
120 mph . ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 . . - S - 0 - 0 -TO- ,
EX?, "5 |76 (283/8" o ?13')8 SO oo 12" 0c o » » - 575|495 H2.5A S-8dxt 172 S-8dxt 1/ TOF VIEW SECTION P NS R A e B I SN ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
: _ : _ . 10} 6) 131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED 1340|1015 HT0A 9-10d1 1/2" 9-10d1 172" TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
120 mph |7/16 ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 6" oc 6" oc z (6). x - . - - DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
Exp. C 2 3/8" x 0.113" < OR BACK NAILED THRU 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2 6-10d1 1/2 =
Xp. ( 1137 o ~ KING STUD INTO HEADER i i . CMU WALL WITH REINFORCED CELL FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
120 mph  |19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 6" oc 6" oc RS ¥ 0 N 1000|860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 1/2 7-10d1 172 J BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
Exp. D (2 1/2" x 0.131") a e k-----H-----He— 1450|1245 HTS20-30 12-10d1 172" 12-10d1 172" il VA 3’2%%&%%%‘2@%*5?58%8 /ESFEOKDPL'JEST APPROVAL | WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
SEE ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 2 2 SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Strap Ties To One Member | To Other Member I I REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
(3" x 0.120") [} " T WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
zZ g w/ 8d 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) 235 1235 [STAZ1 8-10d 8104 §
130 mph |7/16" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 6" oc 6" oc w z & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER N———L—2x6 PT SP#2 DOOR BUCK ON SIDES OF OPENING _
" b " X N SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
Exp. B (23/8" x 0.113") b g w/ (2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC 1640 1455  |MSTA24 9-10d 9-10d GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACH BUCK TO CMU WITH TAPCON OR
130 mph |15/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01  |6" oc 6" oc 223 ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL 1030|1030 €S20 7-10d 7-10d TOP VIEW SECTION ANCHOR BOLT FASTENERS PER TABLE BELOW FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
Exp. C (23/8" x 0.113") =g Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
Ry BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) ROWS
ENGINEERED TRUSSES 130 mph  |19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 6" oc 6" oc Z0 10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED 585 535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d OPENING SIZE | TYPE: 3/16" TAPCON | 1/4" TAPCON | 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT Exp.D (21/2"x 0.131") o= MAX SPACING | MAX SPACING | INTO FILLED CELL
or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 <o < 3/8" ROD WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD (WHERE REQUIRED) 1065|605 Sp2 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
(3" x 0.120") z § = (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) 771 771 LSTA24 10-10d wrap under or over plate WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO4'W | 14" OC 22" 0C N/A
0 . - = VN - , - - WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE
a0 mph (7716 AZS;/lg/!' Fi gﬂ;SRS-m 6" oc 6" oc N Q- ---SCIZofIts i S 1235|1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate WINDOWS & DOORS UPTO 6'W | 10" OC 16" OC N/A REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
Xp. ( 113" i N i Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud / Post Anchor WINDOWS & DOORS UP TO 10' W | 9" oC 14" OC N/A OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
L 140 mph  |19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 6" oc 6" oc 77— WINDOW SILL PLATE — 1825 1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2"x12" Titen HD NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
Exp. C (21/2" x 0.131") 11 (PER TABLE BELOW) 11 0 T SLIDING DOORS UP TO 8 TALL  [9"OC 15" OC N/A
or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 z TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/ SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT 4235|3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2 1/2'x12" Titen HD FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
BN (3" x 0.120") = | 2x4 = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILé | Uplift SP |Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Mono To Stud / Post Anchor GARAGE DOOR UP TO 10' WIDE | 9" OC 14" OC (4) 1/2" x 8" ANCHOR REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
40 mph [19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS.03 __|6" oc 6" oc © | 2X6=(6) 131" X 325" NAILS | DESIGN MAX, SPANS FOR SPF #2 TASLEADIE 1825|1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" |1/2'x6" Titen HD BOLTS PER BUCK TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
T Exp. D (2 172" x 0.131") - N N | WINDSPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 ' 55513500 T e PRTVL T T D EVENLY SPACED FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
. : -16dx
or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 Ny y . FOR OTHER WALL - - GARAGE DOOR UPTO 18 WiDE 27 oc 7 oc @) 172" X8 ANCHOR CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
(3" x 0.120") || CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | | 130 MPH EXP. C 5o 7.9 7 1737 | HEIGHTS (H) SILL Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post Anchor BOLTS PER BUCK
8" BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED N i o : SPAN SHALL BE 2200 ABU4 12-164 5/8'x12" Drill & Epox EVENLY SPACED CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
(1) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS Note: DIVIDED BY (H/10) 5500 . T YT DE Ep y BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
0 ; . : - "x12" Drill & Epoxy PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
(1)2" FROM TOP For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from the perimeter edge Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Mono | To Post Anchor - TAPCON IN FACE OF CMU: 2 1/2" MIN. EDGE DISTANCE TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
of the roof, including 4 feet on each side of ridges and hips, nail spacing x 5500 ABUZA R 557" Dril & Enox 1 1/4" MIN. EMBEDMENT, 3" MIN. SPACING (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
is permitted to be 6 inches on center along panel edges and 6 inches on 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLTS S poxy - WINDOWS AND DOORS MAY BE ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO CMU CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
center along intermediate supports in the panel field. w/ 3X3X1/4" STEEL WASHER 32" OC 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 5/8"7" Drill & Epoxy PER MANUFACTURER AND FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL. CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
Note: & 8" FROM CORNERS -A1x_PT"SPACER" BUCK MAY BE USED IF WINDOW / DOOR IS REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY =40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
8" CMU This table specifies the code minimum thickness of roof sheathing. EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: ATTACHED TO CMU PER FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL. 25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
i i i i TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL
The thickness of the sheathing may need to be increased based in the type ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
of roofing material being used. See manufacturer Florida product approval. ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5, DOOR & WINDOW BUCK ATTACHMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BFAR'NG STUD LENGTHS ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
45 VERT. IN FULLY GROUTED FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
CELLS IN CORNERS & EACH ADDITIONAL TOP REBAR IF RQD FOR UPLIFT RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, LOAD CAPACITIES, MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
SIDE OF OPENINGS & @ 64" OC . MUST EXTEND 24" PAST OPENING . STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS
P UNO SEE STRUCTUAL PLANS 24 KNOGK - OUT BLOGK z ENGINEERED TRUSSES STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING '
T / WITH (1) #5 y g ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. \S/ALI(-:EY TRUZSS c»':‘(I:ET (DESIGNEDgg OSTHERS) . ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
—~ & " _ " PACED @ 24" OC MAX. WITH ROOF SHEATHIN "
& S e L e e e SR £ 3 T4Ru1s§&% Iaf%éT'\a"_S (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.8 =12.8" O.C.) ALL BRAé‘%NG PER TRUSS ENGINEERING ?gmvgfgu%r%ylc?ﬁbgss THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
- — — |4 @) (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT
o T’/ . — ATTACH BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
P N (1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT TO TRUSS PLATE w/ (2) .131" x 3.25" NAILS @ 24" OC
—I n 1 "
5 N\ BOND BEAM REBAR CONTINUOUS (1)2x6 @ 16" OC TO 15-7" STUD HEIGHT BEVELED 2x4 SP#2 CONT. TRUSS PLATE
=0 O OVER WALL & OPENING m an NAILED TO TRUSSES BELOW w/ MASONRY NOTE:
_ (1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 17'-3" STUD HEIGHT 2) 131" x 3.25" TOE.NAILS @ 24" OC MAX
=z . (2) 131" x 3. @ MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT
= PRECAST LINTEL STD. 90° HOOK "
s NOTGH LINTEL WHERE REQUIRED (2) 2X_SPF#2 TOP PLATE SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION
R FOR CONCRETE PLACEMENT SP ROOF TRUSS ( BY OTHERS) FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602).
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE SPACED @ 24" OC MAX
CONCRETE SLAB WITH ROGF SHEATHING THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE
Fb | E TRUSS VALLEY SET PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS
%8 SP# 955 14 e BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS.
OPENING : ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY
|, SEE FOUNDATION 38" ROD @ 54 OC 2x10 SP #2 800 1.4 THE ENGINEER IN WRITING.
PLAN & DETAILS _ ATTACH TO FOUNDATION 2x12 SP#2 750 |1.4 gv%ﬁF;EL%ﬁZA(T-I(I)SRZ ) 2x4 OR 2x6 SP#2 RAFTER @ 24" OC ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements
NOTES: r w/ SIMPSON THD37634RC GLB 24F-V3SP |2600[1.9 ADD PLATE AND ’ WITH ROOF SHEATHING 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi
ATTACHED TO 2x6 SP#2 RIDGE BOARD
1. FILL LINTEL AND ALL CELLS ABOVE LINTEL. éXE—E%F}FU#S '?;I;JL?ES LSL ITIMBERSTRAND|1700/1.7 ﬁ)l(é I?ggz(ii\'/EPR\ITII_CMAkX) Wi (4) 131" x 3.25" TOE-NAILS 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Typg N, UNO .
2. VERIFY THAT ALL REINFORCEMENT HAS LVL MICROLAM 2050/2.0 EVERY 48" OC w/ (DO NOT SPLIT WOOD) 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures n.aquwe approval
(TYP ) EXTE RIOR WALL BEEN PLACED PROPERLY 2X_ PT SP #2 PLATE PSL PARALAM 290012.0 (4) .131" x 3.25" NAILS ATTACH RAFTER TO PLATE w/ 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal \'/:/e|%;ht, I;Iollov\{,
- 7 : TO RAFTER (4) .131" x 3.25" TOE-NAILS AND H3 CLIP g‘eddlum ;l;rzfaszﬁqu,GS >;86 X16| running
3. SEE LINTEL TYPE DESIGNATION TABLE ond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column
ONE STORY MU FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - N(:ITSAF;L:RVZ(FDTOEDFZ PLATE TO TRUSSES BELOW w/ block
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-Q0" o A " B 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS,
< FILLED CELL WITH #5 VERTICAL (2) 174" x 3 1/2" SDS WOOD SCREWS @ 24" OC 5.5'x2.75"x11.5"
z SEE STRUCTRUAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ks, Lap
= SP ROOF TRUSS ( BY OTHERS) splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5)
ED SPACED @ 24" OC MAX. _ _ - -
~ CLEAN OUT RQD FOR GROUT LIFT > 5'-0" WITH ROOF SHEATHING 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anchors, sheet metal ties completely
RAFTER VALLEY SET embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM
» " RAFTER VALLEY SET A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
S 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to
FOOTING DOWEL moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal
w/ STD HOOK j\ ties not completely embedded in mortar or
TYPICAL FILLED LINTEL ASSEMBLY (TYP.) INTERIOR BEARING WALL VALLEY SET FRAMING DETAIL s not compltlyanbecded n mortar
CMU WALL ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ RODS or 30458
. " _ q1_an 3.3.E.2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories |Any not shown on the project drawings
SCALE: 1/2 1-0 require engineering approval.
3.3.E.7 |Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type
and location of movement joints if not
ENGINEERED TRUSSES : ; :
. ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT detailed on project drawings.
BONDBEAM Sy
/ a g
=3 ' N PORCH HEADER n
STANDARD 1 <4 / / [~ €-0 | SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN c o
. HOOK . / 7 : BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: S Y .
BOND BEAM i I THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE ° c N 3o
\ SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. S © 08N
I (2) LSTA24 w/ (8) 10d TO HEADER & (8) 10d TO POST e oo
/( CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND — c xsd
3/16" X 3 1/4" OR 1/4" X 3 1/4" TAPCON ——— K _}/ Py vy I \ BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. 7] S Q39
FASTENERS 8" TO 12" mE NOTCH HEADER INTO POST (- Q35
t . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY c <3
FROM TOP OF WALL A t (1 3/4" MIN. REMAINING POST THICKNESS) (] =
. WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND n =
(SEE TABLE FOR T Y STANDARD 'l (4) #10 DECK SCREWS AT DESIGN PRESSURES O 0z &
SPACING BETWEEN) HOOK TOP EDGE AND BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM : ) w=
| | 94 , I BOND BEAM w/ 2" MIN THREAD PENETRATION INTO HEADER PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU Q = 3P 2
1% I REINFORCMENT BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL = c x9S
Véél_ELVERII_DLSSELJCIZ')I'IONS ™ 7/ / 6X6 SP #2 POST THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. © S o
(FOR WALL CONNECTIONS P / , a STANDARD HOOK LAPPED WITH VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS m "%
FOR SHEARWALLS AND % _~—2FILLED CELLS 1] WALL REINFORCMENT DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
BEARING WALLS) P (1) #5 EACH CELL ABU POST BASE w/ (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
e : ! ; T ~—— GROUTED CELL / (2" MIN. EDGE DIST) BEARING LOCATIONS.
|
8" CMU WALL #5 CORNER BAR
(SEE WALL SECTION) T J/ g 111 / LAP BOND BEAM REBAR 25" MIN. rd PORCH POST CONNECTIONS ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
| ¥ 1K 7 + Uplift| Post Top Connection | Bottom Connection THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
i e 2475 6x6 SP #2 PT|(2) LSTA21 ABU6G6Z IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
1~ === = = = = = 4 = = = = — - - - - TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
il Bl - - - THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
, 12" MIN., COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
POSTS CUT FLUSH WITHOUT NOTCH - BRACE TO PREVENT ROTATION: MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN DIMENSIONS:
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED Stated dimensions supercede scaled
EAVE / HIP ROOF: LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO dimensions. Refer all questions to
- STRAP TRUSS w/ H2.5A OR EQUAL TO EACH SIDE OF HEADER (FRONT & BACK REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF iSoSV i
WALL TYPE: 3/16" X 3 1/4" TAPCON | 1/4" X 3 1/4" TAPCON w Q ( ) SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
USE LONGER STRAP AS NEEDED IF TOP PLATES ARE INSTALLED Do not proceed without clarification.
MAX SPACING MAX SPACING CHANGES IN BOND BEAM HEIGHT - (2) LSTA24 16-10d OR (2) MTS20 14-10d ON FRONT AND REAR OF POST TO HEADER BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
} " " TOE- DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT .
INTERIOR SHEAR WALL 6" OC 8" 0oC ATTACH HEADER TO POST w/ (8) .131" x 3.25" TOE-NAIL COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(BASED ON FBC FIG. R609.2.5) CORNER CONTINUITY OF GABLE END: RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
INTERIOR BEARING WALL 16" OC 16" OC 4o = 41O - EXTEND GABLE SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF HEADER NAILED WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" MIN. TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights and property right in
SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0 BON D B EAM AN D WALL REI N FO RCEM ENT INTO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD AND INTO BEAM AT 1 1/2" FROM TOP & BOTTOM EDGE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL | 48" OC 48" OC - ATTACH HEADER TO POST w/ (8) .131" x 3.25" TOE-NAIL TRUSS SHEETS. not o be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
(BASED ON FBC FIG. R609.2.4) (TYP ) PO RCH POST permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" - :
INT. FRAME WALL TO CMU CONNECTION ONE STORY WOOD DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: CERTIFICATION: | heraby cery that | e
BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION examined this plan, and that the applicable
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD (2020) comply with the 7th Edition Florida
48" MIN. SPLICE LENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-16 Fut'Ldmt? CtOdfe Relf'de'}tlzl (2020)
w/ (16) .131"X3" NAILS .131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ o the best of my knowledge.
¢ © (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT WINDLOADS L
(3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
(4) FOR 2Xx8 (ASCE 7-10, 3S GUST) building, at specified location.
5 (5) FOR 2X10 (2) 2X_SPF #2 TOP PLATE WIND EXPOSURE
NAILED TOGETHER w/ (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) MARK DISOSWAY PE. 53915
131"X3" NAILS @ 8" OC TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR I
STAGGERED (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) THIS PDF HAS DIGITAL SIGNATURE
RISK CATEGORY " AND ELECTRONIC SEAL. PRINTED
! ! ! o o ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION  |ENCLOSED COPIES ARE NOT CONSIDERED
D D D Notation HIP ROOF (7 <_O <_45 ) NTERNAL PRESSURE 018 SIGNED OR SEALED. YOU MUST
I I I a= 10% of least horizontal dimension or 0.4 a A, whichever is smaller, but not COEFFICIENT ) VERIFY SIGNATURE ON THIS PDF.
[ [ [ i 0, 1 i i
H H o less than either 4% of least horizontal dimension or CLICK HERE TO VERIFY.
CoCCCCoCoCooItCooooIotooooo ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES ,
STUD PACK 3 (0.9 m). e
UNDER POINT LOAD Exception: For buildings with 8 = 0° to 7° and a least horizontal dimension MEAN ROOF HEIGHT S0FT
NAIL EACH PLY greater than 300 ft (90 m), dimension a shall be limited C&C DESIGN PRESSURES|SEE TABLE
w/ .131"X3.25" NAILS to a maximum of 0.8 A.
@ 6" OC STAGGERED h = Mean roof height, in ft (m), except that eave height shall be used for roof FLOOR LOADING
angles <10°. ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
8 = Angle of plane of roof from horizontal, in degrees. SLEEPING ROOM .
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
Notes ROOF LOADING Thursday, August 26, 2021
1. Pressur_es shown are appl_le_:d normal to the surface, for Exposure B, at # = 30 FLATOR <4.12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
ft (9.1 m). Adjust to other conditions using Eq. (30.4-1). 212 T0 <1212 16 PSFLIVE LOAD
2. Plus and minus signs signify pressures acting toward and away from the . Dl Mark Disosway P.E.
777777777777777777777777777 Surfacesl respective'y' Q 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD .
77777 R N 3. For hip roofs with 8 < 25°, Zone 3 shall be treated as Zone 2e and 2r. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF 163 SW Midtown Place
[ [ . . . . -
H H : : 4. !:OF effective wind area_s betwe_en those given, values may be in terpolated; FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE SUIte 103
NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD 1 | otherwise use the value associated with the lower Lake City Florida 32025
END NAIL OR TOE NAIL L effective wind area '
" " I . y . . . . .
(13%())(; 12/)2‘4 NAILS ¥ X 5. If overhangs exist, the lesser horizontal dimension of the building shall not COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 386.754.5419
include any overhang dimension, but the edge distance @ EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 di desi il
(4) FOR 2X6 X X . i y 3 WIND AREA (FT2)  [INTERIOR END 4’ FROM ALL isoswaydesign@gmail.com
(g) ESE 3??0 I I g, shall be measured from the outside edge of the overhang. OUTSIDE CORNER
© o ; ; : : 0-20 +25.6(Vasd)  -27.8(Vasd) +25.6(Vasd)  -34.2(Vasd)
/ - 0-20 +42.6(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42.6(Vult)  -57(Vult) JOB NUMBER:
\ GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 211179
MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR
(TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE 9x7 GARAGE DOOR +22.6(Vasd)  -25.5(Vasd) S 1
T -
ONE STORY WOOD FRAME OF PLATE JOINT 16x7 GARAGE DOOR 217(Vasd) -24.1(Vasd) -
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93!_4“

57!_8"

) 13'-8" 45'-4"
' )IMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS
|| TR L ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
i L FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB,
-l o STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR
b = MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
| L DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN.
It .
: 17-2%" é 41117
o
IR o
lm| L
TR : :
Vol | |
IRTOT i i
 — L g WESSSSSsSsm W
( 13-5' 140" 167"
( 440" 148"

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 174" = I'-0O"

FOUNDATION NOTES

FN - 1 DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB,

STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR
MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
2IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN
(BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN

3|THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS

@ 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL

POLY VAPOR BARRIER w/ 6" LAPS SEALED w/

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL

FN

FN

,.*"
i,

tnpman oe®”

—FIRST CELL

BACK FROM
OPENING

FILLED SOLID
w/ (2) #5 VERT.

>——FIRST CELL

BACK FROM
OPENING

FILLED SOLID
w/ (2) #5 VERT.

——FIRST CELL

BACK FROM
OPENING

FILLED SOLID
w/ (2) #5 VERT.

Lake City, FL 32024

c 3
o (4
= =
O c @ 3
S © Do
- X c
k7 = Qo
c 3 Q5
o) N - <5
O 2 Ths
o o o3
X c S
K c a N
m O

0

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 7th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2020)

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

THIS PDF HAS DIGITAL SIGNATURE
AND ELECTRONIC SEAL. PRINTED
COPIES ARE NOT CONSIDERED
SIGNED OR SEALED. YOU MUST
VERIFY SIGNATURE ON THIS PDF.
CLICK HERE TO VERIFY.

Thursday, August 26, 2021

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com

JOB NUMBER:
211179
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(1) #5 FROM FOOTING

UPTO BOND BEAM

LAP SPLICE TO BE MIN. ll
25" GROUT CELL SOLID

CMU WALL
CONCRETE SLAB SEE %

FOUNDATION PLAN 7 7

/

(1) #5 FROM FOOTING
UPTO BOND BEAM

LAP SPLICE TO BE MIN.
25" GROUT CELL SOLID

CMU WALL

CONCRETE SLAB SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN

JvaRES
D
D

GRADE

o
)

a

i (L 8“
1-8"

GRADE

%SEE PLAN - VARIES

(L 8"

1'-8" MIN.
VARIES w/ SLOPE
OR GARAGE SLAB

a a

1:0" MIN

/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING

14" )x (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
3" MIN. COVER (TYP.)

/
o
o

l
110" MIN.
d

&

1-4" L(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
3" MIN. COVER (TYP.)

/F2) GARAGE CURB FOOTING

/F3\ NON-BEARING STEP DOWN

CONCRETE SLAB SEE
/  FOUNDATION PLAN
/

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

N

U SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

\_/

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

/F7 FOOTING @ SHOWER @ MASONRY

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

— OPTIONAL
CMU CURB @
ELEVATION 0-0"
E\? wi (1) #5 CONTINUOUS
SLOPED GROUT TO
% BRAIN CONCRETE SLAB SEE
% OPTIONAL CURB FOUNDATION PLAN /
zZ
3 CONCRETE SLAB SEE ’
—Qé ; FOUNDATION PLAN GRADE &
s a , . |
e— — — - ‘}/ 1] LU
1 8" X 12" THICKENED SLAB g
w/ (1) #5 CONTINUOUS
% . 3" MIN. COVER (TYP))
N St
o\_ c‘
/F8\ THICKEND EDGE
14" (2) #5 CONTINUOUS U —
. b 3" MIN. COVER (TYP) SCALE: 1/2" =10

(2) #5 CONTINUQUS J

3" MIN. COVER (TYP))

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS
w/ 1 1/2" COVER (TYP.)

CONCRETE SLAB SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN ;

/

LAN

‘tf_

/

4

MIN. 4" _|s BEARING WALL

ABOVE 1/2" ANCHOR
BOLT w/ MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT
PAST DEEPEST STEP REQUIERED

<

1'-0" MIN.

g (*@
PER PLAN
o)

ks

A=)

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
3" MIN. COVER (TYP.)

/F4\ DOUBLE STEP FOOTING

U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

MIN. 24" BEFORE
ANOTHER STEP

SEE DETAIL

/

“~—TMIN. 8" - MAX. 16" STEP

/

4

~—| SEE DETAIL
\_\

16" MIN.

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
3" MIN. COVER (TYP))

(2) #5 BENT BARS w/
MIN. 25" LAP SPLICE

/F9\ (TYP.) STEP FOOTING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

HOLD BEARING WALL

BACK SO THAT

FINISH IS FLUSH w/ -

FOUNDATION B

FOUNDATION P

2X_ BEARING WALL
CONCRETE SLAB SEE ‘ SEE DETAILS
LAN |
|

GYP
ELOW T

HOLD BEARING WALL
BACK SO THAT GYP
FINISH IS FLUSH w/
FOUNDATION BELOW

CONCRETE SLAB SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN

2X_ BEARING WALL
/ SEE DETAILS

w
L
<
= o /
\\'\ { ‘ ' / o / /
o I/ ‘ © / ‘ ,/
- ] — 1 a
N P )\ P
2) #5 CONTINUOUS g" | 8" (%) #5 CONTINUOUS 8" l 8" |
g“)MIN. COVER(TYP) ¢ ¢ 3" MIN. COVER (TYP)
1|_4|| S L 1_4 X

/F5\ STEP FOOTING BEARING

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

N

\

f

\#5 CONTINUOUS

REINFORCEMENT
SEE DETAILS
FOR QUANTITY

#5 X 25" X 25"
" CORNER BAR, ONE
J FOR EA. HORIZONTAL

» \

REBAR, (TYP.) U.N.O.

/F10\ (TYP.) CORNER BAR DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" =1

l_oll

/E6) INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

C

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

[72]
QO
L
o 2]
SLOPE 7 o
41/2" CASING g %
ALUMINUM S 2
THRESHOLD T o E
73] 5
CONCRETE SLAB SEE i W
FOUNDATION PLAN _ / o @
m n m
) L SLOPE 1/ o
\ —’  PERFOOT |
E— =
\SLOPE
EXP JOINT -

PER MFG. SPECS

PER MFG. SPECS

F11

EXTERIOR DOOR POURED SILLS

NI

TOP (2) #5 X 4'-0"

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

4“
/ ad FILLED CELL CENTERED @ PIPE PVC OR SCH40 SLEEVE
/ PER PLAN , ,
& ) / \ / /
o GARAGE & i CMU WALL = . f
] I 'ﬂ. —
______ TOP (2) #5 X 4'0" =
_ CONCRETE SLAB SEE FINISH FLOOR . x
UPTO BOND BEAM TOP VIEW @ CORNER " " PENETRATING PENETRATION &
LAP SPLICE TO BE MIN. S FROVIDEA 12" D %12 , HIRE pd PENETRATING PIPE
CONCRETE SLAB SEE 25" GROUT CELL SOLID w/ SLAB RECESS /
FOUNDATION PLAN CONCRETE SLAB SEE : LOOP TIE (TYP) & / /
FQUNDATION PLAN E&Té\f - PRICKPAVERS p S - o |/ 1. / SEE DETAILS
— / / , n; FLOOR / = o . < . FOR SIZE & REINF.
g / fo— 17 / m \i (PIPE PERPENDICULAR TO FOUNDATION)
= — . <) PVC SLEEVE MIN. Iy 1
o 4 DIA. TO BE 2 PIPE \ FOOTING PER PLAN 1/
SIZES LARGER
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS 14" R THAN THE FOOTING PER PLAN o PVC SLEEVE ( TOP (2) #5 X 4'0
3" MIN, COVER (TYP.) PENETRATING PIPE (FRONT VIEW) SEE DETAILS gE“EESEITDI SRR /7PVC OR SCH40 SLEEVE
lel 200 |\ 345 conmmnuous FOR SIZE & REINF.
3" MIN. COVER (TYP,)
(SIDE VIEW) (PIPE VERTICAL THRU FOUNDATION) O,
/F12\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING w/ CMU WALL
) soaE =10 /F13\ THICKENED EDGE @ GARAGE DOOR (F14\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION PENETRATIONS
\___/ SCALE:1/2'=1.0" \___/ ScALE:12'=10"
SEE DETAILS
FOR SIZE & REINF.
(PIPE PARALLEL TO FOUNDATION)
(1) #5 FROM FOOTING KNOCK OUT / CHAIR BLOCK
E:gggggg%ghél i 7 CMU WALL COURSE w/ (1) #5 CONTINUOUS
25" GROUT CELL SOLID (1) #5 FROM FOOTING SLOPED GROUTTO " MAX OVERHAN
KNOCK OUT / CHAIR BLOCK EK;% ESCNED?OEQEI N R DRAIN 3 0 G
CMUWALL ————————__| COURSE w/ (1) #5 CONTINUOUS 25" GROUT CELL SOLID \ % - OPTIONAL CURB (1) #5 CONTINUOUS (1) #5 CONTINUOUS
. Z IN BOND BEAM @ IN BOND BEAM @
CONCRETE SLAB SEE = o CONCRETE SLAB SEE SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION
FOUNDATION PLAN = ; FOUNDATION PLAN w/ STEMWALL w/ STEMWALL
/ yﬁ_ g)(()?uxt; GCII\RIILLJJNNING = % 4l / 11/2" MIN. COVER 11/2" MIN. COVER
F * GRADE STEM WALL 2 - F / CONCRETE SLAB CONCRETE SLAB
z“E(T)Ll’J'TI'E“RigRS éilcz:H —% — SEE STEM WALL TABLE [/ 7 ’ \ , \
FILLED CELL(?OCATION ;| THIS SHEETFOR = o |gn ,/ / s «=B———(1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN
EACH BAR TO TIE INTO = Ly 68 X615 RUNNING GXAKIE, RUNNING % HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM
VERTICAL BAR& EXTEND 5 z #4 TURN BARS ARE REQUIERED @ EACH #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT BOND, CMU #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT STEM WALL CONGRETE SLAB = 45 VERT. REBAR
OUTANIN. 20 = | REBAR W/ 3 FILLED CELL LOCATION EACH BAR TO TIE INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOOTING STEM WALL INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOOTING 3 o ST TBORIN EOSTIRE
INTO SLAB e — 3" MIN gOVER TP g E INTO VERTICAL BAR & EXTEND OUT A MIN. @ EACH CORNER & 72" OC MAX @ EACH CORNER & 72" OC MAX \ @ EACH CORNER & 48" OC
m & SERSTEN WAL(L TAIgLE | 40" INTO SLAB FOR UPTO 40" HIGH STEM WALL FOR UPTO 40" HIGH STEM WALL | _ e
WIDTH o e |\ FOR STEM WALL OVER 40" SEE GRADE FOR STEM WALL OVER 40" SEE :
s THIS SHEET b SEE STEM WALL TABLE STEM WALL TABLE é = STEM WALL TABLE - 2 | Z R+ v
THIS SHEET FOR To = Lo b= =
F1\ STEM WALL FOOTING WIDTH FILLED CELL SPACING a : o 5 )
¢ A &FOOTING SIZE & REINFORCEMENT REBAR w/ e . 9 REBAR w/ Bt 2 3" MIN. ~———20" W X 10" D POURED
U SCALE: 1/2" = 1™-0" 3" MIN. COVER (TYP.) DU ;LU 3" MIN. COVER (TYF.) & ‘_u COVER (TYP.) ¢ CONCRETE STRIP EOOTING
REBAR w/ PER STEM WALL TABLE PER STEM WALL TABLE w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
3" MIN. COVER (TYP) THIS SHEET WIDTH THIS SHEET WIDTH
PER STEM WALL TABLE > 4
THIS SHEET
e e /E17\ STEM WALL CURB FOOTING @ SCREENED LANAI
FOOTING DIMENSION ﬁ?\ FOOTING @ SHOWER @ MASONRY m STEM WALL FOOTING @ PORCH m STEM WALL @ GARAGE STEP DOWN \/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
STEMWALL NUMBER / SIZE OF MAX FILLED CELL P U T U Py ——
HEIGHT 1-STORY 2-STORY REBAR IN FOOTING SPACING (0.C.) : - -
IN STEM WALL
DEPTH | WIDTH | DEPTH | WIDTH
& i 1 | 20" | 10* | oov |(@#5REBARS FOR 1-STORY OR | MATCH FILLED CELL
(3) #5 REBARS FOR 2-STORY | SPACING PER PLAN
— , .. i . |(2)#5 REBARS FOR 1-STORY OR . ,
ag'-e4" | 10 | 200 | 100 | 200 | 40 NOTE:
(3) #5 REBARS FOR 2-STORY ALL STEM WALL FOUNDATIONS
R ; . : + | (3)#5REBARS FOR 1-STORY ] OVER 3'-0" IN HEIGHT TO BE POURED SOLID
et Mt Mt Mt M 8 2-STORY - OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOUNDATION

c 3
i) 1
B c @3
o

=) © yog
w e nD:Sm
- 3 Rl
Q o =25
O 820
) 2 =X
X c Cu®
K c &~
m O

o
DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resclution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 7th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2020)

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY PE. 53915

THIS PDF HAS DIGITAL SIGNATURE
AND ELECTRONIC SEAL. PRINTED
COPIES ARE NOT CONSIDERED
SIGNED OR SEALED. YOU MUST
VERIFY SIGNATURE ON THIS PDF.
CLICK HERE TO VERIFY.

Thursday, August 26, 2021

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com

JOB NUMBER:
211179
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#5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
TYPE DESIGNATION TorM (e
T H ! - f1-1/2' CLEAR
F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED/ § = SOLID -+ O
z
5 H -
QUANTITY OF #5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT S s H [—j#—————FIELD PLACED C.M.U.
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 5l2 H =
T2
HERE A
=3 GROUT
8F16-1B/1T 2|2
f < #5 FIELD ADDED REBAR AT
NOMINAL WIDTH y . ~ BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
NOMINAL HEIGHT QUANTITY OF #5 FIELD “\\
ADDED REBAR AT TOP 7-5/8"ACTUAL BOTTOM REINFORCING
PROVIDED IN LINTEL

8" NOMINAL WIDTH

(SEE REINFORCING SCHEDULE)

MATERIALS SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
18" precastinel =:3500 psi @@Sﬁh@@@ﬁ@ AFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT
2. f'c prestressed lintel = 6000 psi 3 & QUNDS e
3. Grout per ASTM C476 f'c = 3000 TYPE 8F8-0B |8F12-0B |8F16-0B |8F20-0B [8F24-0B |8F28-0B |8F32-0B
psi w/ mfxg‘ngToisz _incrf: ! LENGTH 8U8  ers1B |8F12-1B | BF16-1B |8F20-1B |BF24-1B |8F28-1B |6F32-1B
aggregate inch slump 3069 | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | 6974 | 10394 | 11809
‘kg-f-’h',}cggg x,ﬁﬁ?n%%"r"ft(fx: Jpr 210" (34)  PRECAST 2281 3069 | 4605 | 613 | 7547 | 8974 | 10384 | 11809
compressive strength = 1900 psi e " 50an 219 5163 | eeo? Bos4 9502 | 10851
5. Re%ar per ASTMgA615 gmdz 60 38" (42) PRECAST 231 3089 | 4605 | e113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809
6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 s . 2561 2751 | 3820 | 4890 5861 | 7034 | 8107
grade 270 low relaxation 0 W) (RRECAST 1968 "ogos | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809
7. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S £5 (54 PRECAST 1968 | 2110 | 2831 | 3753 | 4576 | 5400 | 6224
1599 Toi8a | 4375 | 6113 | 7547qy| 8672 | 10294 | 11809
GENERAL NOTES o o Precas oy L1340 | fass | fees | ae0 | s1zs | aese | anas
1. Provide full mortar bed and head joints. il 1663 | 3000 | 5365 | 754%as] 734210)| B73319] 10127e)
2. Shore filled lintels as required. B 0% PREGIST 1108 173 1631 | 2080 2549 | 3009 | 3470
3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural -0 (0) 1062 7451 | 2622 | 4360 | 7168(am| 603601 7181019) 83280
and/or structural documents. o . 1238 | 2177 | 3480 | 3031 | 3707 | 4383 | 5061
4. U-Lintels are manufactured with 5 1/2" long notches at 66" (18) [PRECAST 08 1238 | 2177 | 3480 | 5381 | 8360 | 103047y 8825.1a)
the ends to accomodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 101 1729 2632 | 2205 2698 3191 | 2685
5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 deflection, except lintels 76" (90" PRECAST 743 {011 728 2067 | 38 w51 | aaET 72
174" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or (44) (15)
exceed L/180 deflection. T —— 554 699 1160 | 1625 | 2564 | 3486 | 2818 | 3302
6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom 752 1245 | 1843 | 2564 3486 | 4705(s7)| 639047
of the lintel cavity. o 535 890 1247 | 2093 2777 | 2163 | 2536
7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the 10787 (1269 [RHECAST 475 543 | 1082 | 1503 | 2003 | 2781 | 364338 4754us)
bottom steel for mechanical anchorage. 582 945 1368 1846 2423 3127 4006
8. Cfast-i;\-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel 114" (136") PRECAST 362 582 o5 1366 | 1845 2423 | 3127 | 4008
in lieu of concrete masonry units. - - 540 873 1254 | 1684 2195 | 2305 3552
9. Safe load rating based on rational design analysis per 1207 (1447) PRECAST 337 540 873 1254 1684 2193 | 2805 2552
ACI318andACI530 ) 471 | 755 | 1075 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 | 2883
10. Product Approvals: Miami-Dade County, Florida No. 134" (160" PRECAST 296 1 = 1075 | 1428 1538 2516 | 2883
03-0606.05
11. The exterior surface of lintels installed in exterior concrete 140" (168") PRECAST 279 424 06 1002 1826 1e9¢ 2127 | 2650
masonry walls shall have a coating of stucco applied in 442 706 | 1002 | 138 | 68 || 2127 | 2630
accordance with ASTM C-296 or other approved coating. \ o PRESTRESSED NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
12. Lintels loaded simultaneously with vertical (gravity or e NR. T4s8 | 78s | 1370 | 1e02 | 2245 | 2617 | 2712
uplift) and horizontal (lateral) loads should be checked L o PRESTRESSED NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
for the combined loading with the following equation: 1547 (1847 NR. 412 710 1250 1733 2058 2320 2513
Applied vertical load Applied horizontal load . . NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
Safe verlical load ' Safe horizontal load 21 T (R PRESIRESSER: | MR, 300 538 950 1326 1609 | 1849 | 2047
13. Additional lateral load capacity can be 19'4" (232") PRESTRESSED | NR. MR Ll i NR NR MR NR
obtained by the designer by providing additional reinforced 235 418 750 | 1037 | 1282 | 1515 | 1716
concrete masonry above the lintel. See detail at right: 214" (256" PRESTRESSED | nR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
s 180 340 598 845 1114 | 1389 | 1468
SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES e S S ] T T T 3 T
1. All values based on minimum 4 inch 165 M5 | S50 | 784 1047 | 1285 | 1399
nominal bearing. 24.0" (288") PRESTRESSED NR | MR | NR L MR L NR LN LM
Exception: Safe loads for unfilled lintels must (2687 MR 129 250 450 654 884 1002 1222

be reduced by 20% if bearing length is
less than 6 1/2 inches.

SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST w/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

2. N.R. = Not Rated

3. Safe loads are superimposed allowable loads. AS T'C SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT

4];; e?:\?:ll:;ards basad:on;grde30:0rgrace/d TYPE 8RFE-0B [BRF10-0B[8RF14-0B [BRF18-0B|8RF22-08 [8RF26-0B[8RF30-0B

5. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two LENGTH BRUB I ore 1B [6RF10-1B|8RF14-18|8RF18-18| BRF22-18| SRF26-1B|8RF30-18
#5 rebars in 8" lintels on|y v = 1749 3355 3280 4349 5421 6493 7567

6. The designer may evaluate concentrated 44" (527) FRECAST 1645 1891 3699 5206 6639 8060 9479 | 10893
loads from the safe load tables by s . 1596 3063 2002 3068 4946 5924 6904
calculating the maximum resisting moment 4-6" (54") PRECAST 1484 | aees | s208 | esae | mose | w479 | 10893
and shear at d-away from face of support. SE (6o RERAST 920 1770 76 | 2277 2830 3402 2966

7. For compesite lintel heights not shown, ) (€8") 868 167 2481 | 4567 | 6389 BOBO o 7917 e 9311 1)
use safe load from next lower height shown. . . 859 1653 | 1800 | 2124 2649 | 3174 | 3ro0
‘:—r; ;qg‘::zg’;gtﬂ::;f:ﬁxﬁ use safe load 5-10" (707) PRECAST 810 13 | 2342 | 4242 | 6639 80BO e 7402 | 8706 p

T ’ = B 901 1825 | 3120 | 5048 7747 | 9448 | 7360

S:EJ »:tll safe loads in units of pounds per linear 6'-8" (80") PRECAST 797 201 1825 3120 5048 7915 5479 | 108835
10. All safe loads based on simply supported e " 755 1450 | 2459 | 3776 | 5743 | 7230 | 8623
span. Y 76" (300 EREDAST 659 756 1480 | 2459 | arre 5743 | 8998 o) 10883
11. The number in the the parenthesis . qv w 466 999 1568 2253 3129 4091 3148
indicates the percent reduction for grade 40 9-8" (1167) PRECAST 411 526 999 1568 2253 3129 4180 5891 )

field added rebar.

Example 7'-6" lintel type 8F32-1B safe

gravity load = 6472\H0.0469;(15\H0.0781; w/ 15%
reduction 6472 = (.85) = 5501 plf

SEE PORCH

(2) H2.5A POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) (2) H2.5A
4, 2 2 2 a/g 3825 53 8 3 8 3/8 8 8 ¢
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POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 3/16" = 10"
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES FRAME HEADER LEGEND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS ENGINEERED TRUSSES
GN.q DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K|=——— HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT {UN.O.) 1. UgE HETA16 CMU T(())TRUSSSS ATTA(EI'I-(I)PCEI\?UT\;RV:EESUPLIFT
-1 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL 2 [USE H2.5A FRAME TO TRU :
REOOREIAREQRACILIAL DIMENSANS T—NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULLLENGTH) 3.IALL LENTELS TO BE: 8F16-0B/1T HETA16 FOR UP TO 1350 LB UPLIFT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS NUBIEER OF JAGK STUBSIHNBER HEABER) 4 /ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS {2y HEZIB FOR LIPTE 205 LE URLIED
SN-2 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ) SPAN OF HEADER ’ SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SP #2 MGT FOR UP TO 3965 LB UPLIFT
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSIB1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL TO FRAME WALLS:
TRUSSPAGKAGE 1~ 1o o e WITHTHE SEALED NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER 2 ALLLOADF BEARING FRAME YALL HEADER: (1) H2.5A FOR UP TO 495 LB UPLIFT OR
SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD (2) H2.5A FOR UP TO 990 LB UPLIFT
EACH SIDE SEE CONNECTOR TABLE OR SIMPSON BOOK

THREADED ROD LEGEND

‘ 97 INDICATES LOCATION OF:
3/8" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL
TRANSVERSE  |LONGITUDUNAL

ACTUAL 51.9 1433

REQUIRED  [35.0 B0

FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 7th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2020)

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915

THIS PDF HAS DIGITAL SIGNATURE
AND ELECTRONIC SEAL. PRINTED
COPIES ARE NOT CONSIDERED
SIGNED OR SEALED. YOU MUST
VERIFY SIGNATURE ON THIS PDF.
CLICK HERE TO VERIFY.

Thursday, August 26, 2021

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE

JOB #2902489

JOB NUMBER:
211179
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